ACCESS GROUP, INC.
Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: May 27, 2025
Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Series 2007-A Asset and Liability Summary

AWl Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance
1 Principal Balance
2 Accrued Interest

3 Total Principal And Accrued Interest Balance
4 Fund Accounts Balance

5 Total Student Loans And Fund Balance

SJl Student Loan Portfolio and Fund Balance

1 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM)
3 Number of Loans

4 Number of Borrowers

[includes in-school period]

January 31, 2025
$36,265,269.42
$413,043.31

($3,742,847.68
($47,184.06

April 30, 2025
$32,522,421.74
$365,859.25

$36,678,312.73
$7,179,489.20

($608,386.84

$32,888,280.99
$6,571,102.36

$43,857,801.93

)
)
($3,790,031.74)
)
)

($4,398,418.58

$39,459,383.35

January 31, 2025

8.08%
51

7,268

6,151

-0.14%
2
(435)
(373)

April 30, 2025

7.94%
49

6,833

5,778

Spread 4/30/2025 Balance Balance Balance % of
Notes and Certificates cusIP Index Adjustment  Margin Interest. Rate January 31, 2025 Change April 30, 2025 OIS Securities
1 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes Senior Class A-1 FRN ]00432CDG33-Month SOFR| 0.00000% | 0.00000% 0.00000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
2 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes Senior Class A-2 FRN |00432CDH1§3-Month SOFR] 0.00000% | 0.00000% 0.00000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
3 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes Senior Class A-3 FRN |00432CDJ7]3-Month SOFR] 0.26161% | 0.30000% 4.88314% $30,355,837.67 ($3,681,515.02) $26,674,322.65 81.28%
4 Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes Subordinate Class B FRN ]00432CDK4{3-Month SOFR|__0.26161% | 0.50000% 5.13314% $6,989,659.15 ($847,696.43) $6,141,962.72 18.72%
5 Total Notes and Certificates 4.92993% $37,345,496.82 ($4,529,211.45) $32,816,285.37 100.00%

DMl Fund Accounts Balance

1 Main Account
2 Capitalized Interest Account
3 Collection Account

January 31, 2025

$0.00
$2,000,000.00
$5,179,489.20

Change

$0.00
$0.00
($608,386.84)

April 30, 2025

$0.00
$2,000,000.00
$4,571,102.36

4 Total Fund Accounts Balance

$7,179,489.20

($608,386.84)

$6,571,102.36
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: May 27, 2025
Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

[I. Series 2007-A Transactions and Accruals

A. |Student Loan Cash Principal Activity April 30, 2025
1 Borrower Payments - Total ($3,629,856.68)
2 Claim Payments $0.00
3 Refunds $0.00
4 Reversals $0.00
5a New Acquisitions - Principal $0.00
5b Cancellations - Principal $0.00
5¢  New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers $0.00
5d New Acquisitions - Repurchases $0.00
5 New Acquisitions - Total $0.00
6 Total Cash Principal Activity ($3,629,856.68)
B. [Student Loan Non-Cash Principal Activity
1 Capitalized Interest $36,261.38
2 New Acquisitions/Cancellations - Fees $0.00
3 Capitalized Guarantee Fees $0.00
4a Small Balance and Other Adjustments ($307.00)

4b  Adjustments - Write-offs
4 Total Adjustments
5 Total Non-Cash Principal Activity

C. |Total Student Loan Principal Activity

D. [Student Loan Interest Activity

1 Borrower Payments - Total ($703,101.91)
2 Claim Payments $0.00
3a New Acquisitions - Sale Transfers $0.00
3b  New Acquisitions - Repurchases $0.00
3 New Acquisitions $0.00
4 Other Adjustments $0.00
5 Total Interest Collections ($703,101.91)
E. |Student Loan Non-Cash Interest Activity
1 Borrower Accruals 692,704.59
2 Capitalized Interest ($36,261.38)
3a Small Balance and Other Adjustments ($156.02)
3b Adjustments - Write-offs ($6,295.58)

F. |Total Student Loan Interest Activity

($148,945.38)

($149,252.38)

($112,991.00)

($3,742,847.68)

3 Total Adjustments ($6,451.60)
4 Fee Accruals $5,926.24
5 Total Non-Cash Interest Adjustments $655,917.85

($47,184.06)
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: May 27, 2025
Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

Ill. Series 2007-A Collection Fund Activity

A. Collection Fund April 30, 2025
Beginning Balance $5,119,917.88
Transfers to Other Funds ($5,119,917.88)
la Amount received in the collection account related to the collection period $4,345,901.74
1b Recoveries $178,501.98
1c Misc. Payments Received/Due $26,803,925.86
2 Payments under interest rate cap (respect to related interest period) $0.00
3 Interest on the account balance invested under investment agreement (Earnings) $44.28
4 Accrued interest as of the end of the Collection Period received prior to the Quarterly Payment Date $23.64
5  Amount Remaining in the Capitalized interest account (only on a CAPI interest release date) $0.00
6  Amount in the Capitalized interest account (after the application of funds in collection account) $2,000,000.00
7  Other amounts received in the Collection after the last day of the related collection period $0.00
Ending Balance $33,328,397.50
B. Required Payments Under Waterfall Payment Distribute from Collection  Transfer from Capitalized Fund
la Administrative Allowance $90,663.17 $90,663.17 $0.00|
1b Trustee Fees $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00|
2a Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes; Class A-1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|
2b Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes; Class A-2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00|
2c Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes; Class A-3 $329,254.31 $329,254.31 $0.00|
3 Payment of any class Senior notes maturing on that quarterly payment date $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payment of current Interest on the Class B Notes, unless sub note Interest trigger in effect $79,694.65 $79,694.65 $0.00|
5a Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes; Class A-1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5b Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes; Class A-2 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5¢  Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes; Class A-3 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payment of Subordinate Class B note Principal Maturing on quarterly Payment date $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7  Payment to the Capitalized Interest account to increase balance thereof set forth $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Payment of principal with respect to the notes (Allocation of Principal Payments) $32,816,285.37 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
9  Payment of any Interest on the Class B Notes that was not paid on any prior quarterly payment date $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
10 Only on or after the Capitalized interest release date, any remainder to Access Group. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Payment $33,328,397.50 $33,328,397.50 $0.00]
|
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: May 27, 2025
Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

IV. Series 2007-A Waterfall for Distributions

A.
First
C. | second
(@)
(b)
()
(d)
D.| Third
Fourth
F.| Fifth
(@
(b)
(©)
(d)
G.| sixth
H. | seventh
I. | Eighth
(@)
(b)
(©)
(d)
(e)
J. | ninth
K. Tenth

Total Available Funds (Collection Fund Account)

Administrative Allowance

Payment of Interest Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations:
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-1 [FRN]

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-2 [FRN]

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-3 [FRN]

Total Interest Distribution on Senior Notes or Obligations:

Payment of any class Senior notes maturing on that quarterly payment date

Payment of current Interest on the Class B Notes, unless sub note Interest trigger in effect

Payment of Principal Distribution Amount on Senior Notes or Senior Obligations:
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-1 [FRN]

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-2 [FRN]

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-3 [FRN]

Total Principal Distribution on Senior Notes or Obligations:

Payment of Subordinate Class B note Principal Maturing on quarterly Payment date

Payment to the Capitalized Interest account to increase balance thereof set forth

Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-1 [FRN]
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-2 [FRN]
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class A-3 [FRN]
Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes, Senior Series 2007-A Class B [FRN]
Total Principal Distribution on Notes or Obligations:

Payment of any Interest on the Class B Notes that was not paid on any prior quarterly payment date

Only on or after the Capitalized interest release date, any remainder to Access Group.

Remaining CAPI Account
Funds Balance Uses
$33,328,397.50 $33,328,397.50 $0.00
$103,163.17 $33,225,234.33 $0.00
$0.00 $33,225,234.33 $0.00
$0.00 $33,225,234.33 $0.00
$329,254.31 $32,895,980.02 $0.00
$329,254.31
$0.00 $32,895,980.02 $0.00
$79,694.65 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
$0.00 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
$0.00 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
$0.00 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
$0.00 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
$32,816,285.37 $0.00
$0.00 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
$0.00 $32,816,285.37 $0.00
26,674,322.65 $6,141,962.72 $0.00
6,141,962.72 ($0.00) $0.00
$32,816,285.37
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: May 27, 2025
Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

V. Series 2007-A Asset Percentages

A. Senior Asset Percentage
1 Student Loan Portfolio Balance $32,522,421.74
2 Capitalized Fund Balance $2,000,000.00
3 Senior Notes Outstanding (a) $0.00
Senior Asset Percentage 0.00%
B. Total Asset Percentage
1 Student Loan Portfolio Balance $32,522,421.74
2 Capitalized Fund Balance $2,000,000.00
3 All Notes Outstanding (a) $0.00
Total Asset Percentage 0.00%
(a) Notes outstanding as of distribution date

5/12/2025 2:24 PM Series 2007-A QSR-052725.xIsx V-Net Loan Rate & Asset%



ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: May 27, 2025

Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

VI. Series 2007-A Portfolio Characteristics

Loan Type Distribution:
1 Private Loans
2 Total By Loan Type Distribution

Borrower Status Distribution:
1 In-School
2 Grace
3 Deferment
4 Forbearance
5 Repayment
6 Interim Charge-Offs
7 Total By Borrower Status Distribution

School Type Distribution:
1 Graduate
2 Undergraduate
3 Total By Loan Type Distribution

Number Dollar % of
of Loans Amount Portfolio
6,833 $32,522,421.74 100.00%
6,833 $32,522,421.74 100.00%
5 $100,934.00 0.31%
0 $0.00 0.00%
0 $0.00 0.00%
18 $394,085.56 1.21%
6,805 $31,966,135.13 98.29%
5 $61,267.05 0.19%
6,833 $32,522,421.74 100.00%
6,778 $32,112,431.82 98.74%
55 $409,989.92 1.26%
6,833 $32,522,421.74 100.00%
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes
Quarterly Servicing Report
Report Date: May 27, 2025
Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

VII. Series 2007-A Notes Portfolio Status By Loan Type

Status # of Loans Amount (3$) Percentage (%)

INTERIM: Includes Accrued Int.
A. |In-School
Current 5 $244,531.45 0.74%
B. |Grace
Current 0 $0.00 0.00%
(Ol TOTAL INTERIM 5 $ 244,531 0.74%
REPAYMENT:
Active
Current 6,178 $28,170,953.69 85.66%
1-29 Days Delinquent 383 $2,196,471.48 6.68%
30-59 Days Delinquent 123 $771,975.75 2.35%
60-89 Days Delinquent 54 $419,815.31 1.28%
90-119 Days Delinquent 20 $158,675.39 0.48%
120-149 Days Delinquent 22 $222,538.16 0.68%
150-179 Days Delinquent 25 $190,389.30 0.58%
> 180 Days Delinquent 0 $0.00 0.00%
E. |Deferment:
Current 0 $0.00 0.00%
F. |Forbearance:
Current 18 $447,341.46 1.36%
G. |claims 5 $65,589.00 0.20%

2l TOTAL REPAYMENT 6,828 $ 32,643,749.54 99.26%

Al TOTAL PORTFOLIO 6,833 $ 32,888,280.99 100.00%

5/12/2025 2:24 PM Series 2007-A QSR-052725.xIsx Vll-Portfolio Status



ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes

Quarterly Servicing Report

Report Date: May 27, 2025

Collection Period: 02/01/2025 to 04/30/2025

VIII. Series 2007-A Portfolio Summary Report

A. | 1 ABS Notes Outstanding

B. | 1 Total Private Principal Outstanding Balance
2 Total Fund Accounts Balance

3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance
4 Number of Loans

5 Number of Borrowers

C. 1 Borrower Payments- Principal
2 Borrower Payments- Interest

D. 1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations

2 Administrative Allowance
3 Cash Release to Access Group Inc

E. | 1 weighted Average Coupon (WAC)

F. 1 Senior Notes Outstanding

2 Subordinate Note Outstanding

3 Senior Principal Distribution Amount

4 Subordinate Principal Distribution Amount
5 Senior Asset Percentage

6 Total Asset Percentage

2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM)

$32,816,285

$32,522,422
$6,571,102
$32,888,281
6,833
5,778

$3,629,857
$703,102

$0
$90,663
$0

7.94%
49

$26,674,323
$6,141,963
$3,681,515
$847,696
0.00%
0.00%
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ACCESS GROUP, INC.

Student Loan Asset Backed Series 2007-A Notes
Portfolio Trend Analysis Report
April 30, 2025

IX. Asset-Backed Securities Notes Series 2007-A

Collection Periods April-24 July-24 October-24 January-25 April-25
Reporting Date 5/28/2024 8/26/2024 11/25/2024 2/25/2025 5/27/2025
A. 1 Asset Backed Securities $50,993,672 $46,309,878 $41,448,874 $37,345,497 $32,816,285
B. 1 Total Private Principal Balance $48,485,230 $44,395,091 $40,471,781 $36,265,269 $32,522,422
2 Total Fund Accounts Balance $8,152,583 $7,758,841 $6,933,210 $7,179,489 $6,571,102
3 Total Principal and Accrued Interest Balance $48,927,379 $44,843,810 $40,908,622 $36,678,313 $32,888,281
4 Number of Loans 8,194 7,863 7,588 7,268 6,833
5 Number of Borrowers 6,914 6,649 6,411 6,151 5,778
C. 1 Borrower Payments- Principal $4,609,774 $3,911,548 $3,669,861 $3,994,108 $3,629,857
2 Borrower Payments- Interest $1,165,616 $1,058,422 $974,067 $848,458 $703,102
D. 1 Necessary Funds Transfer to Meet Obligations $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
2 Administrative Allowance $132,779 $121,213 $110,988 $101,179 $90,663
3 Cash Release to Access Group $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
E. 1 Weighted Average Coupon (WAC) 8.94% 8.95% 8.63% 8.08% 7.94%
2 Weighted Average Remaining Maturity (WARM) 57 55 53 51 49
F. 1 Senior Notes Outstanding $41,449,592 $37,642,427 $33,691,219 $30,355,838 $26,674,323
2 Subordinate Note Outstanding $9,544,079 $8,667,451 $7,757,656 $6,989,659 $6,141,963
3 Senior Principal Distribution Amount $4,516,948 $3,807,165 $3,951,208 $3,335,381 $3,681,515
4 Subordinate Principal Distribution Amount $1,040,061 $876,628 $909,795 $767,996 $847,696
5 Senior Asset Percentage 134.12% 137.71% 139.91% 143.45% 0.00%
6 Total Asset Percentage 109.02% 111.93% 113.73% 116.60% 0.00%
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